Decision of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic

Bishkek, October 3 2016, No. 522

On Approval of the Regulation Regulation on Fees for Registration of Copyright and Related Rights and Topographies of Integrated Circuits

In order to improve the procedures for granting legal protection to intellectual property objects owned by individuals and legal entities of the Kyrgyz Republic in accordance with Articles 9, 32, 37 and 38 of the Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "On Copyright and Related Rights", Article 14 of the Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "On Legal protection of programs for electronic computers and databases ", Article 9 of the Law of the Kyrgyz Republic" On the Legal Protection of Topographies of Integrated Circuits ", Articles 10 and 17 of the Constitutional Law of the Kyrgyz Republic "About the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic" the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic decides:

- 1. Approve the Regulation on fees for the registration of copyright, related rights and topographies of integrated circuits in accordance with regulation.
- 2. Shall be considered as invalid:2
 - Regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On duties for the registration of copyright, related rights and author agreements" from May 14, 1999 No 260;
 - Regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On approval of the regulation on fees for the registration of programs for computers, databases and topographies of integrated circuits" May 26, 1999, No 286;
 - Clause 8 of the Regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On the introduction of amendments and consideration of invalidity of several decisions of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic" May 15, 2001, No 233;
 - Regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On the introduction of amendments and supplements to the regulation on fees for the registration of programs for computers, databases and topologies of integral circuits, approved by the regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic, May 26 1999, No 286, December 14, 2002 No 850;
 - Regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On the introduction of amendment to the regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic, May 14,1999 No 260 "On fees for the registration of copyright objects, related rights and author agreements" from October 20, 2003 No 658\
 - Regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic "On the introduction of amendment to the regulation of the Government of the Kyrgyz Republic, May

14,1999 No 260 "On fees for the registration of copyright objects, related rights and author agreements" from August 16, 2008 No 461

3. Following decree comes into force after the expiration of 15 days from the date of official publication

Published in the "Erkin Too" newspaper, October 11, 2016 No 87

Prime-minister Of the Kyrgyz Republic

S. Zheenbekov